


BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

OFFICE OF THE cus'roomm

JAPANESE SECTION NM "

To be mtd by persons of the Japanese race having property in an
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as request

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME:  UDHIMARU, Kesagume

HOME ADDRESS ¥.0, Bbex BEB, Whonnook, B.0,

REGISTRATION NUMBER. 13533 _ Lk W

Secgz s pemiae B 1, m B AT By SR o we

(H m m hdmmn mﬁd en, Mm muler wh | name mﬂ wmlm ea ﬂ«l on b mmH of ln
nmuﬁ with anyone; If partnership, give partner’s name.) . : y

EMPLOYER: Myself.

MARRIED?.. .. Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . Yoahi
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: . P.0, Box 2Bb, Wnonnook, B.C,

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Sechike, (F}) =

Vi ey S A 8 7 AT S e B SIS 4 A 5 m r  mwy m

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: P.0. Box 225, Whonnoeck, B.C.
AGEOF CHILDREN: Will be 16 on the 27th Aprii, lva2 = .

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND I)ESCR”’TION:.,.‘.L.D acres of lend } m) 42 Bast or

.. Whonnoek, B.C. on 27th Avenue. Does not know exaet description.

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:. House, frame 10' x 20',

g

o

PSRRI I I

4 1 s e 1 sl i, 44 e

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).... Nope =~

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). _About $25,00 per year,

A . . A

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title L SRS R L

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

et s A A s 5 i+ 3 b




/7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS :1&nd_Registratiop off
New Westminster,B.C-

&

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN... 4 8cTe Strawberries.

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 mile west or Whonnoek P.O., B.C.
Dwelling. |

LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS: My son, Iwewo UCHIMARU, Whonnmoek F.0.,
B.C.

PP ——- - A S T PSS S et i i 4 1 0 5 D P MO 3 S . O 0 A B B,

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: .Ahone

I

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.. None i

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). . None

i o 1 s g A A L B e A i e s S .

i

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3S SOWN: . _None belonging %o me.

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ...

Pom . Gl R i e e e

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
None

4

GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. .. _ ... _None

e A T




o SUPPLIMENTARY LIST OF Kesagume UCHIMARD, Registration No, 13533

| Inn— mm wishes to inform the Custodian tm he hu an
tmmu policy in the Western Mutual Benefit Association ror

$1000, beneficiary his wife Yoshi UCHIMARU. Polioy No. 3878/5049

in his possession s

Alsc that he has a #-ton 1940 Pord light delivery truck ’f \
in oustody at Hastings Park ‘“

>




- INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROFERTY. . Nome

i\ s ;
-Wmmmc-klw TR R e A 5 S LS TP DR R R e MR s s

| 5 MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: None

6 MONEYSE OWING TO YOU (State i any of these debis assigned and if so, to whom)

M M s R A e 0 oA A o 8 N R Y R OV e i A LI . 20 i s RS W)

A m mm $HARES. STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State wmu)
~ 419000 spares 1n Facifie Codperative Co. Kission, 8.0,

i g S P Ay

il my Wife's possession.

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:..... ... ..None .
9. LIFE INSURANCE: SEBES N

i i

Fa— T b S e il e i e et b i

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. .

——————— o S+

7 _ - e

il. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:..... . None 7 -
B T S ——

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

[T

T b 1ok 5 b b s

2. TRADE DEBTS:

B Seare e el b s o g s S S i i el o e S i b

all my property in the protected
shares of stock, debentures, bonds

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

1942,

(Sigaature). ...

i Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




Regiatration No. 3573 Male -~ Female Age ;ku&wa‘fg’i 3
(check) ;

Former Addreass {?w fﬁev.ﬂ o an

£h - # T, i = b
Date Evacuated Fch ; 3 /4 5 Haturalized - Oanadian-Born - National
(cheak)

Present Address [ —wio o

b DGy Yaw ook Gl

v i e
Married - Single Neme of Wife ARiMAWAE [Tgs ol
(check) /5
Name of Husband

ol T X
Name of Mother uve masy N ‘sc o/ Name of Father UCHimpy o&

-5

Names of Childwn under 1¢ ;

Our File No. 4821 Registerod with Custodian

{yes or no)
Requeetsd By ~——Es Moxzlson

Additional Information 7+ . ./




JAPANESE RAME: Kessgums CHDURD - - Reg. No, 13533,
: - CATALOGUE 80:  Part of The Director The Veterans' Land Aot first offer.
PROPERTY ADDRRBS: 3178 Chapman Hosd, Whannoek, 8. €,
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 11 of the South West quarter of Section & Township 15 Map

272) Municipality of Maple Ridge in the District of New
Festainster.

- 1In the name of Kessgume UCHIMARY,
.- - ‘m 2%18 - 25th Karch 1943,
Improvements $150.00 Total $850.00 Taxes $24.52.
CLABEBIFICATION There is no report by the inspector referring to this land, The

omner declared & farm of 10 scyes of which § sore was in straw-
berries and a frame house 10 x 20.

. HISTORY OF !mthonloitmmapponmtthinmpummoemid
~ ADMINISTRATION: by B.E. LIDSTONE as tenant from the owner during the season of

1942, and as the account is credited with $25.38 on the 3rd

Ho r 1942, it is presumed that this represents remtal re- ,
cedived from Lidstone.. On the 19&%1941.’%%“
leased the property to C.B. TELFORD for 10 sonths as froa the
1st March 1943 to the 31st December 1943 with storage space

for chattels reserved. The comsideration in this lease was

that the lessee should pay the taxes for 1943. Whether he did

80 or not 1is not on record.

To The Director The Vetersns' Land Aet for $171.00 as at lst
January 1943.
Approval of Advisory Comnittee lst Juns 1943.

Released to the credit of Kesagusa UCHIMARU, sale price $171.00,
plus rental $25.38, total $196.38; less Certificate of Bneumbrans
$1.00, registration fee $3.00, legal fee §15.00;, totai $19.00,
Net smount released $177.38. : ‘

Included in C. of T. 169888-E and payment of considerstion in-
cluded in cheque to the Custodisn dated March 22nd, 1944.

The above summary is certified to be in accordsnce with the in-
formation on file and on record by sccounting department.

DATED Mey 10th, 1946.
ML :




CHATTEIS: The above Japanese declared no chattels and although coples of corres-
ponderice appears on this file, the chattels belonged to his son, but

‘ wets left on his father's property. They are being dealt with however,
o the son's fils,

SERCIIER ARTICLES: The above Japapese declared & truek surrendered st Rast ings Park,
: He had however, transferred his truck to the Pecific Co-operative
S e S ~Union for sale prior to the surrender date, and the truck was
- . thersfore released to the Paeific Co-operative Union. The P.C.U. sold the truck for
1 +00 of which they paid $475.00 to UCHIMARU prior to his evacuation and remitted

5 the of §25.00 to this office to his credit om the 10th dpril, 1943. Details

‘ABCCUNTS RECEIVABLE: The above Japanese declarsd he and two other Japanese had & olais
A | ! of $171.75 against B.R, Lidstone for wages. The Custodian after
: considerable trouble collected the sum of $143.98, agsinst this
sccount of which $56.08 was distributed to UCHIMARU's sccount as he was advised in our
lettar of the 12th June, 1944 which he soknowledged.

A small oredit balanos of $2.25 1n his Orewer's account at the P.0O.U. wsa
forwarded Lo his oredit here on the Ird Nov., 1942.

‘RONDS & LNVESTMENIS: UCHIMARU declared u share equity in the P.C.U. which according
to their records amounted to $270.00 in redeemable shares and
$490.00 in unredeemsble shares. Of the former, those issued in

s 19 1940 inclusive were redeemed at par for $200.00, from time to time, as

- oTw 0 his scocunt here, together with $12.58 interest. Ris $70.00 worth of

Wl shares ¢ i be redesmed early iu 1947. He forwarded all his share certificstes
s office at his request we returned his non-redeemsbls share certificate oo

He also owned a $10.00 United Farmers Co-opersiive Exchange share. This was
the Custodian for $65.00 which sum together with $3.20 interest on same, was
his

od to account here as recedved. Upon adviwing him of this, he forwmrded his
shares certificate to this offive.

LIFE INSURANCE: UCHIMARU declared a Western Mutual Benefit Associstion policy for

; $1000.00. This however was not brought under comtrol by, or
administration of the Custodian.

This file reveals no' other Persomal Property assets.

The above sumsary is certified to
be in accordance with the informstic
on file.

¥
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The sbove summsry is cortifted
to be in accordance with ﬁbo
information on file.
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EMORANOUN

 Plle 4821 April 4, 1944.
B! Specified Articles Department

AEPRALSED VALUE

1939 Ford Light Del. Not given
No. T224

License No. (41) CX 448
This truck was reieased to the “acific Co-operative Union om

April 30, 1942, and was later sold for $500.00.

1ﬁﬂgdjéph.

the sale price, $475.00 was paid to UCHIMARU prior to his evacuation |
Paoific Co~operative Union and the balance of $25.00 was forwarded to this
and oredited to his scoount here on the 10th pril, 1943.
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Farm Appraisal Report

Ne. #
(Shoet 1)

o L0132

tast Drweriptin.._ 104 11 Of SWE of Se0.16, Tp.15, Wp 721, NWMDy, N gr
9.8{_. FiLED gy

* p A
09oﬂM 3

Owner's Neme . TOKIMARU, Kesagume Post Office Address Whonnook, B.C,

Nearset Rall Point.. . Whennook, B.C. Distancs . 1 mile

Market Town ... New Westminster, BRI i

P L L T T

e o -

- Nearwst Sobool ... Whonnook Publie Sehool . . Dietssss. Y "
~ State bow property was identifioh One oorner post looated; map and road oheek.,

Rowds State whether property bas access to main road, the kind of rosd and its condition ‘
Froperty has acoess to No.2 Road; very narrow at present,but is 66' road.

Only fair,

Chuerch (give denomination) C+9F Eng. & Presd,,-#honnook,B.C. pgpeee 1 "

Is this distriet o good one!

ant; Japanese predominate in
h,Protestant; Japanese - .. S

Descride Feacing and its condition: . No fenoing...... . Yl B
V i M ma%mrnmmanmm..ua.\.m.’m ”;;' A ™ M 0 e e 3 . g4 43 A R, TR A v." ‘--...u.«.—..u 00 S s S el

BUILDINGS ON FARM I

o "

MATERIAL BEIGHT | ROOF REPAIR

R i b 5 4 e i s ann e TIT TSRS Vet v s bt g oy s rsnaricy T St s aissanarsmes T ine et il [T ———

iiii.ﬂi,iﬁ%ﬁiiiﬁ on_Read_Alowanoel

X
No eleotric light availadle.

Total present day valee 8§ .. -
Total Value Duildings odd to farm : SR GG

Is dwelling habitable without repairs? If not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it

I i e 9 i e . 0t i 0 1 S s

‘.-m.m-—-—..no.._."».,.._.n.....--.-.-mwu--,.;..‘........-n..-....--.-.‘..‘..._.u._.."-u....,‘...q..... b L Y G —— v . '
. RIS . o A e 9 i e

~ Describe the basement and NSRRGSR A

A 5 o
IR i o o A - S S v S g e e

s o i e e

Aebuiliogspaintod . Cosditics of paint

R e o g e A e o i e

ik 0 e o A s 3 S s o [Tres

.

Note:  Particular care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundations, sills and roofs,




L T T i s st

BOLLING OR WILLY (Pt bpth) LU18 SUAMTY OF Caop
. - A i . .

Southern 10"gravel Clay Strawberries
exposure to sdy.lo

Ares which can be cultivated without cost other than for bresking.

- mam— o e s

LEVEL, UNDULATING, LU ws-
BOLLING OR HILLY (Stase Depth) BOIL

“Area which can be cultivated sfter a ressonable amount of clearing timber,
stones, drainage, etc. ’

LEVEL, UNDULATING, SoIL BUD- NATURE oOF RECLAMATION
BOLLING OR WILLY | (Pate Depth) BSOLL RECLAMATION NECESSARY COST PER ACRE

Rising hill- NO"grav| Gravel End growth heavy| 180,00
side. .lnﬁ %0 | bush-logged off an ao,
elay| land; some alder up

Lirewcod.

Ares Unsuitable for Cultivation.

CHARACTER OF LAND B. &. NATURE OF TINEER IF ANY
BHAY. SWANFY, ROCKEY. AND WHETHER MARKETABLE

Total valee of Land 8..-.},!_.9..&.. :
Total added by buildings to value of farm §._.....~. ...

3 . Totsl fruit trees add to value of farm (for wee in orchard districts only) §... "

Total valse of farm: a‘f‘t’"
e m ey

" Deseribe condition of farm commenting on tillage, leagth of time moccupied or partly sccupiod:

Jand has deen ocleared within the last 6 or 7 ysars. Japanese owner and
fanily are taking off orop.

State most switable type of agriculture for farm bearing in mind the district's limitations, if amy.
Small fruit and poultry-with neocessity for outside work,

Noxiows weeds:
Thistles are bad in places,but have deen kept under control.

Give appreximate detail and Maple Ridge Muniocipality - Haney, B.C.
amount of all ssans! taxes and

- aames of Taxing Asthorities: land assessed at $700.00 -
; Improvements at 00
: . = 1942 Taxes - m.uo

- Date: BOSh June 1942,
Place: New Westminater, B.C. | certify that the above report is based

s on a personsl examinstion
of the whole farm made on the 19 dayof June 19 42
S Mo, "L.3. PLOMBLY®

e

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in comsection with this form. )




(Sheet 2)

bk | This property is on ic & Road & A04h Avenue
W‘m'1!":‘*”*““&“’?*#&1’110)4“wmﬁ“-mm;“‘mw'
o gm 1% & Southera oponuoi and in my opinion in very ary

) 'm mh -;—\-nmm..mku,.tw*nm.m
land appears to get more grave .

are-no -daildings on fhtt-'m---w
She married dsughter's husband, Y. Goryo, owns the adjoining
--g" S wioh Palr house; ut 1idoie slearcd on 14y  Tha Lete
& &i "ould make one 7 holding, but would shen only be
dsctint =-mum-~-m—.‘~mw--nu;u WOPK 18- axtremely 80420, ... ..

TR TR A e IS S o v o s i o - e A

ulmﬂdﬂm«au-uaﬂc\u'——hq-ﬂnxbw-.—.....,L,.. ATR T Y o T e P e S 4 Wi e & .

«m-.-Awr.mw.w.mnmmmmndv—-'»v-‘--»- Bt tolat S

(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)
> e general lie of land, fertility of ®oil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation.

kit b L e e A AT e Rl L S PR ——

¥o ,”"_{' trees.

e

PR MRSl i i s o 0 i e A b o S

ANNUAL cosT OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.
m_h-—‘_-“

-—l----‘-l—-u-m.-...»_.---.x-’.-4“-n----.x---.u.-oﬁn-l.l—‘y -y

mﬂmmu«-v—«m-.u--—.«.«--'n..o-n-ua...».-,.-.ax-,,....-...M.m,u....-u...- T T T——— - D S A A TR O i S S e 0 8 e 8 i T PSR b

E_A_E_-._ RCH SMALL FRUNITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
: uﬂ-ﬂ“dﬂdﬂdﬂ-" fﬂ“&)

Presest Value

2,48 sores - 1ot & 2m2 Jour Strawberries, i

| —afl " - Yew plamting of strawderrtes.
19 " - Cleared - balance bush land,

T S i B W 5 b e SR

et o o e

O 0 o o . 1o B YA A Y o S e ’._,...,_...._._.-.-.,.,.._.........‘,

0 0 0 e 4 e

R . i

e S N 4w e s e i 4 s ‘.—.—--m-.-....-.-.-.—.-.uu._..- —~.

S— Lm-—ﬁ-ﬂ——'---\m
Total §

Amount fruit trees add to value of farm §




Diagram of Propery

IE Sﬁa‘-—u P & AL ADRR Y

Lo "0t o4 &ur 4, Y EEE Ari” Swe dya

/ “’ Al“d'.f" ¥

Semag Ao’ sl rovea

T e S

lowing careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the present

Dete. 2204 June . 42,

"I.T. BARNET"

Sy g

Distriet

Superint

T s e end




ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE wien
EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment File No. Detachment
mw-m 2: No. mz:m
o ,”"""“,, dquarters File No. B809«Ov13e3 Date (%)
NMareh 19

Kesagumn UGHINARA 20th..Ave.. Whommoek B ¢

. 0 |
" mae it Getfeliew B
f*‘Chuneinn:nnunnnn¢i|helhﬂuwuq;¢oodl50‘

SURNENDERED UNDER  O.1.0. PO =his_ 1406

PTATE BRIBFLY AUTHORITY. BTE., WHETHES BY SRARCH WARBANT, T4

e e
——

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS
OETAILS TO BE SIVEN IN FULL

¥o 1leence P TIRE NUMBERS
Tord Light ¥sl.

Good

| mouTPHENT

1IPTION & COYDITION

IED
mme; :
Japanege Registration No,

- Handed over to rdpresentative of
- Custox whose signature in receipt
theredf appears Hereunder




5th October 1946

Partioulary Credit  Balance

Balance as per statement sent 5th Oct. 1946.
Cheque to Kesaguma UCHIMARU

Redemption of Pacific Co-operative Union 1941 shs.
I‘M on P.C.U,. redeemable shares
? * umredeemabls *

Cheque to Kesaguma UCHIMARU

Bedempt lon of Pacific Co-operative Union 1942 shs.

m-ustonrc.l. redeemable ahs.
* unredeemable *

Iu--tonr.cll redeemable shs.
® wunredeemabls *

Cheque to Kesaguma UCHIMARU




Extract from Leass .

B e e s
Charles V.ZELFORD.
19t Narch, 1943.
10 months from lst March, 1943 to 3lst December, 1943.
Songlderation: Taxes fﬂ: 1943 on ar before 3lst August, 1943.

 Landy Lot 11 of 8.%.} of Section 6, Tp.15, Map 2721, C. of 1.
oo Munioipality of Maple Ridge. ~

' mumx Included. Bpace reserved for storing chattels.
 Chattels:  Not included.

Lease handed 5.8.B. 13/8/43.




8938, 4821, 5905

October 15th,

My, B, E. LidltrOfiﬁ,
ch, B, C.

Dear Bir:

Res K. Uchimaru, 8. Uchimaru
—200 Mrs, X, GOryo

: We have been given to understand by
the above Japanese that you are indebted to them
for work done during July and August. %e quote the
following statement which they submitted to usi

duly - K, Uchimaru hours.
8: Uchimaru hours.

T. Goryo ‘
hours

At 30¢ per hours. : .$113.85
August- K. Uchimaru 0 hours.
. UChimar“ 25uh0urs.
I. Goryo h
20848 hours.

At ,30% per hour,
Total

Ne would request that you forward your cheque
for the total amount of $176.40 made paysble to the
Custodisn of Bnemy Property. Thanking vou in antie-
ipation, we 2are

Yours truly,

Ro D. RiChﬂPdson.
Farm Department.
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February 18th, 1944

T CRTAANY, Xesagums
e ICHINAR, Iva0

M tenant of Inosuke Nishikaws'a Dro=
339?, onlled on February 10th, 1944, with a
 Bomtbits Saitinnsn: savy of vhleh s ottached.

' yafers %o one from NMr. Nislsen report thaft
mui.n bozxes left in his care., Ye were no fied of
OFt in letters of December 7th, 1942, snd Jamuary
on file 3397,

“of thess m letters it
' ul.ag«l tno '

t_,,v&n m-a fre- the attaghed co nr m
‘Jetter that he asks that one box - shipped
: , s Who !.t not registered at present, ¥r,
‘ [dvises that the contents of the two boxes after
DE been Tansacked, will just ri1l one box and s he can-
ot {dentify the cmmn which were scattersd ahrut at the
tine of the robbery, he will ship one bos cortaining every-

Ethsllrn who 1s Iwac Uchimaruts father,
80 sdvised and confirmstion of
mﬂl i:o Mr. Bielsen.




TASHME, B.C. (/.:a e £ 4
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DrR. TAI KUZUHARA
DENTAL SURGEON

ElincZ.., 3f ftl oppo= ™
{ .ok o Fads Dofamr

| 75
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e Reosaguma UOHLMAY
Reglabeabicn Ne, ug.ﬂ,
Tashie, B 4,

Dear Birs

In reply to your letter of the 4th Junuary, plesse be udvised
. %bat Pacific Cowoperstive Union redeemable shuresup to, and ineluding, those
ih and She 1941 and 1942 shures redesusd in the following yesrs.

S Tour §10.00 United Faruers Comoparative share wes sold by the

Oustodian for $65.00, and this sun has also been credited to your scoount
here, Before the sbove funds will be aveilable to you however, it will be
netessary for you to send your share dertificutes to this office «s proof
of ownarship and we would Foquest that you send your 1940 sl 1941 shares in
§6 this effies ws wall sa Uhat bhay oan be dualt with, with &s ifStle i ding
& g Wl“ﬁln whah due, I our IW shares are Sdiroadly 1in ﬁﬁrhﬂuﬁr&v‘uﬁ Hiare ,

Somstine ago you requested that we pay Dr, Tai KUZUHARA the sus

of $85.00 iu payment of your wife's dental seoount. This scoount was
apparently mot pald from this office and we would therefore, appreciste your
mmmmarm it has been settled, as if pot, peyment can De mude

Yours truly,

wo?;o Mlhrloaa,
Adainistration Depertaent .,
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Mr, Kesaguas UGhLdakl
Registration ko, ussi.
Tashne, B.0.

Deur 8ir

Tomkes Fe wish to scknowledge your letters regarding the remittence
. of funds to you,

- The Custodisn in cowoperstion with the Depurtmest of Labour
with that Depurtment, that the remittence of funds to all
8o Lo housing areas be approved by them. Your request for
%0 the Departasut of Lebour for their recomsendstion.
© us stating that they consider your earnings sufficient
that they cennot recommend funds being released to

» however, special circumstances wharsby these
you, wnd we would suggest that you place your
Depirtment of Labour's Welfare Oificer at Tashme, for

elrcumstances that alter your case, they will make
mmho

Tours truly,

F.E. And‘rsm'
adainletration Dejartaent,




b availsble at any time.

s

We wish to acknovledge receipt of your shares, listed as follovs:

Cert. No. 1331 for 5 Pacific Co-operstive Unlon 1940 sbares

Cert. Mo, 1685 for 7 Pasific Cowoperstive Uniou 1941 shares

Cert, No. 291 for 49 Pacifio Co-gperative Union Noneredeesable shares
Cert, No, 205 for 1 United Furvers Co-operstive share

Iour seven 1941 shares should be redeemed early next yeor, aud at
Ghat time the funds will be seut to you.

o T
S i e

‘The forty-uiss shaves oovered by Certifisste No. 290 are nomm g

—

o

M shares and while we oan do nothmg sbout thex at mu time, they
will be held in safe-keeping at this office to your ecredit, where they w

- -
> /"

UM complotion of a review of your file, Lle baisnce of your funds

here will be sent to you,

Iours truly,

" Ee m'
Admivistruation D.Wo
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Stk Qutober, A0,

Reglstration ho, 13533,
' Toresto, Ontaric,

We wich to sckuowledge your letter of the 1ith Beptesber, and
in decordance with your request for funds, are attsching hereteo Custodien
chegue 15 the sacunt of $60.03, representing your full remsining belance
#% Mhis affioe ot Chis tiae, drived fres the sude of your real and persvisl
W’ﬁj 3 thae Pietbeoberl BEw svourdig & Ha&i ahbaohed abobom@d ol ¥ omat
ABOEt, showley deball:s FiBee one wad Juat senl O you,

in socordance with your request, we are atbsching bhereto your Peoifie
Oo=gperative Unlon shire Certificate Lo. 291, rejressnting y ur 49 noneredeswbie
shares, ITou will have noted from your statemect, thul with the exoejtion of
your I sharvey they have besu redecsed swmd credited Lo your secount with
koreit, a8 w150 has been the proceads from the scie of your Uulbed Furuers
Comoperstive slire.

It would appear thut we hove wo eunbed for all the yrojerty of every
order that you asy confirm this and scikmowledge the cheque, wu are enclosing
& Maaped wddressed ewvelope for your comnvenience in replylng.

Helie andirson,
Mainisiretion Dﬁ‘}t »




SUMMARY RELATIVE TO CLAIM OF

“p ml. n.'.'. co o‘ '0 5“79

Assessed S8.5.Bd. V.IA.  Claimant's
Jalse Appraissl Purchese Yalustion

$174.%0 $2000.00 9.83 aers.
~230.00 '

$174.30 $171.00  $2000.00
Sale prioce ~272.00
taaw

Mnhnhnduam.mo.oomm, although less
than 2 acres were cleared.
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REAL, PROPERTY CLAIM
Appraised at Sold for

$174.30 $171.00

Nitness: L. B. Plumbly, Apprailor./\

Trans. page 3 line 27 et seq.

Farm appraisal states "Built om a
road allowance®. Claimant states it
was built on his property. This
claim is considered as ome for

land only.

Submission: Sold for fair market
value.
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VAL.‘- m.‘iﬂa
u‘ﬂ msuion _Villnp

Salo |10F  |charged Sule |Total bvard | Sale | Total Avard

' 1.0 % of all |Price| 125% of sll
of & m Sale Price

) Comm, : % of [Ano

Rural (except V.L.4,)

Total Claim for
e |Nets Sold,

- {Declared Not Found
and Recorded Now
Missing

e
. —

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION




. Kesaguma UCHIMARU,
1 Davey 8%.,
Toromto, Omtario.
Dear Sir:
o i 1060

Case No. 1093

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Cinadians, our form of Release which has been

sxecuted by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $359.04.

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for $337.98
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. § 2,08

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




